121316

DEC 1 3 7006 Form PTO-1595 (Rey, 03/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

12-20-2006



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
nited States Patent and Trademark Office

-103351316INL I					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Eduard Golovatai-Schmidt	Name: SCHAEFFLER KG				
	Internal Address:				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Industriestrasse 1-3				
Execution Date(s) Nov. 27, 2006					
X Assignment Merger	Harrageneral				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Herzogenaurach				
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 91074				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/454,966					
	ttached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Charles A. Muserlian					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Internal Address: <u>Hedman and Costigan</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed				
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City N 1	8. Payment Information				
City: New York	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004				
State: NY Zip: 10036	Expiration Date 04/07				
Phone Number: 212 302 8989	b. Deposit A263562808 1 (1819) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
Fax Number: 212 302 8998	Authorized User Name Charles A. Masard				
Email Address: charlesmuserlian@yahoo.com	Authorized Oser Marile 40.00				
9. Signature: Che April	December 13, 2006				
' Signature	Date				
Charles A. Muserlian Reg. No	19,683 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 018686 FRAME: 0590

PCT ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

wnereas, we,	Eduard Golovat	ai-Schmidt, Michae	El Kraemer, ci	tizens of _	
Germany	and residents of	Germany			
for which International Application PCT/EP2004/013189 has been filed on					
November 20, 200	4 in whic	h the United States I	nas been name	ed for a	
Designated State, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled					
has been made, said application having been executed on even date herewith and the					
German	priority date of	December 18	, 2003	of	
Application Serial No	103 59 364.0	is hereby cla	imed.		
Whereas, Sch	aeffler KG	a corporation duly o	rganized and	existing	
under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at					
Industriestrasse 1-3, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany					
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention,					
application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;					
Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said					
Eduard Golovatai-Schmidt, Michael Kraemer for and in consideration of the					
sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Schaeffler KG					
and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all					
of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and set over unto the said					
Schaeffler KG		its successors and as	ssigns, the enti	ire right,	
title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may					
issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or					
extensions, reissue or reiss	ues thereof;				

PATENT REEL: 018686 FRAME: 0591

And, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and				
Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to				
said Schaeffler KG	as assignee of the entire right, title			
and interest in and to said invention, applicati	on and any Letters Patent that may issue			
thereupon.				
In Witness Whereof, We have hereun	to set our hands as of the following date:			
Eduard Golo Ratar- Eduard Golovatai-Schmidt	Date: Nov. 17, 2006			
Michael Kraemer	Date:			
	: SS :			
On this 27 day of 1000, 2006				
	to me known and			
known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed for foregoing				
instrument and fully acknowledged that they executed the same.				

PATENT REEL: 018686 FRAME: 0592



RECORDED: 12/13/2006

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mai	iling Label Number:	_EQ 860 937 215 US
		-
Date of Deposit:	December 13, 2006	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States

Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE: Service under 37

CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for

Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Alain-Gérard Pinset

REEL: 018686 FRAME: 0593